

#### Department of Revenue & Disaster Management (Govt. of Haryana).

New Secretariat Building Haryana, Sector 17, Chandigarh-160017.

### ORDER

Shri V.S. Kundu, IAS (Retd.) is hereby appointed as Chairman of one man Revenue Commission. The main terms and assignments of the Commission will be as under :-

· Land Records

- Define easily understood terminology and replacement of Persian/Urdu terminology with this terminology.
- Recasting of Land Records format to include PPP/Aadhar (as the case may be) and to consider including other data related to land uses as part of land records such as court cases, development rights etc.
- Recommend cumulation and management of Government lands and Panchayat/ PRI/ Municipal lands in land records.
- Define methodology for arriving at Collector Rates based on fair market value landsegment or land-parcel wise.
- Define processes, methodology and requirements for land measurement using technology (CORS and rovers) and upgradation of land maps.
- Define processes and mechanisms for Consolidation of lands using GIS-based technological process.
- Define processes and mechanisms for a robust and efficient property transaction registration system
- Define new training systems for field officials in the modern technology context.
- Drafting or redrafting of land laws in the modern context.
- Define roles and responsibilities of various revenue administration officials in the modern context

The terms and conditions of appointment of Shri V.S. Kundu, IAS (Retd.) as Chairman of one man Revenue Commission will be issued later on.

Chandigarh, dated 13 01 2023	Financial	Commissioner & Additional Chief Haryana, Revenue & Disaster		
Endst, No.90 -AdmnI(1)-2023/	179	Chandigarh, dated the	13.6	223

A copy is forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit) Haryana, Chandigarh for information and necessary action.

#### Sander

Under Secretary Revenue for Financial Commissioner & Additional Chief Secretary to Govt Haryana, Revenue & Disaster Management Deptt.

Endst. No.90 -Admn.-I(1)-2023/ 180

# Chandigarh, dated the /3 . / . 2923

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS/CM, PS/Dy. CM, PS/FCR&ACS, PS/ACS Finance.
- 2. Shri V.S. Kundu, IAS (Retd.)
- 3. PS/ SSR-1, SSR-2 and SSR-3
- 4. Director, Land Recorc, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 5. All Deputy Secretaries/ Under Secretaries of FCR Office



To

## Department of Revenue & Disaster Management (Govt. of Haryana).

New Secretariat Building Haryana, Sector 17, Chandigarh-160017.

-2-

6. All concerned officers/officials

Jandet Under Secretary Revenue for Financial Commissioner & Additional Chief Secretary to Govt Haryana, Revenue & Disaster Management Deptt.

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Secretary to Govt., Haryana for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary Revenue for Financial Commissioner & Additional Chief Secretary to Govt Haryana, Revenue & Disaster Management Deptt.

The Chief Secretary to Govt., Haryana

U.O. No 90 -Admn.-1(1)-2023/26

Chandigarh, dated the 13.1.2.23